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Methodology

15-minute online survey

20th November — 1st December 2024

550 business owners and insurance decision makers, external panel

Fully national across industries and insurance providers
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vero Broker usage over time

NZ’s SMExperts
2019 33%
2020 29%
2021 27%
2022 29%
2023 32% 14% 20% 33%
2025 38% 11% 9% 43%

[0 Non users/Direct (0%)

W Light users (1-50%) ™ Moderate users (51-90%) M Heavy users (91-100%)



vero Likelihood to use a broker

NZ’s SMExperts

Definitely consider |7 AI Would not consider

Nearly half

would consider
using a broker

Might consider |7 AI Not sure either way



VCIrO Who would definitely consider using
NZ’s SMExperts g brOker?

— ma.de a recent Qﬂ less than 10 years
—%| claim //_7: old

made a business @ across multiple
K J insurance change @__’_’:;;. premises



vero Reasons to go direct

NZ’s SMExperts

Ease

Habit

Convenience

Cost

Service

Relationship with insurer/bank
Bundled

Reliability

Claims

I 34%
I 33%
I 28%
I 22%
I 16%

S 13%

I 12%

T 10%

T 8%



vero Reasons to go direct x Broker usage

NZ’s SMExperts

™ Non-broker users M Light - moderate broker users

39%

26%

Ease Convenience Cost Bundled



vero Reasons to try or use a broker more

NZ’s SMExperts

49% 49% 48%

45%

Guidance Expertise Cost Service




vero Barriers to using brokers

NZ’s SMExperts

Easy to DIY | — 42%
Avoiding a middleman I 24%
Don't see benefit NGNS 18%
Brokers prioritise commission [N 17%
More expensive [N 12%
Hadn't thought about it NG 11%
Distrust NN 10%
Hard to find NN 9%
Lack of products NN 9%
Bad past experience I 3%
Wouldn't understand my business I 5%
Lack of expertise Ml 2%



vero Which broker tasks are important?

NZ’s SMExperts

Best value policies

Manage claims

Advocate

Admin & paperwork

Cheapest policies

Check-up on business changes
Provide information

In-depth analysis

Assess risk profile

Risk mitigation reccomendations
Policies that aren't available direct
Info on emerging risks

Case studies

ESG advice

I 69 %
I 68 %
. 64 %
I 59%
I 56%
I 52%
I 49%
I 48%
I 46%
I 43%
I 42%
I 35%

 20%

EEE 17%






vero Approach to risk management

NZ’s SMExperts

59%

17%
7% 9% 8%

No formal process Basic measures Documented with Documented with  Documented with
no/rare audits regular audits continuous audits




VCIO Approach to risk management x
NZ’s SMExperts BrOker usage

8%
8%
4%

15%

65%

Non-broker users

18%

56%

Broker users

B Documented with
continuous audits

B Documented with
regular audits

m Documented with
no/rare audits

Basic measures

[0 No formal process



vero Frequency of risk analysis

NZ’s SMExperts
52% of businesses never or rarely 26% of businesses frequently
conduct risk analyses conduct risk analyses
A A
4 \ 4
36%
17% 22%
g 13%

6% 8%
I ] -
Never Less than once a Once a year Once every six Once every quarter At least once a

year months month



VCIQO Frequency of risk analysis x Business

NZ's SMExperts  §]Z@

B Frequently

® Annually

56%

[ Less often or never

29%

13% 13%

<5 employees 6-9 employees 10-19 employees 20+ employees



VCIQO Frequency of risk analysis x Broker
NZ’s SMExperts  USdA ge

M Frequently

® Annually

57%

50% [1 Less often or never

Non-broker users Broker users



vero Interest in risk mitigation solutions

NZ’s SMExperts

Extremely interested I—

57%

Somewhat interested interested

Half of broker

users want their
broker to set-up
access

Neutral I—

Not that interested

9%

L 4%

Not at all interested |



vero Business chan

NZ’'s SMExperts

24%

13% 12%
ﬁ

Upgraded  Changed
equipment/ inventory
machinery  quantity

14%
9% 9%
Moved to Offered
WFH different

products or
services

w2023 w2025

5% 6% 7% 5o

Reduced Changed
staff how
numbers/  business
hours trades

ges over the last year

% Made any changes over

last 12 months:

2023:49% | 2025:42%

9%
l 4% 4% 4%
Increase Bought/
staff renovated
numbers/  premises
hours

3% 3% 3% 1%
B -
Moved Combined
premises with another
business



vero Considering elements at renewal

NZ’s SMExperts

% Did not consider any elements at renewal:

44%

e

et

A

95% have <5

employees

ZZ% have had limited

broker contact

69% don’t have

formal risk processes

7 1% are unconcerned

about underinsurance
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VCIQO Frequency of reviewing sums
NZ’s SMExperts i nsu red

36% of businesses are not annually
reviewing their sums insured

A 64%
( A
13% 15%
(o)
. I
Not sure N/A — Do not regularly Only when significant Every few years Annually

review changes occur



vero Underinsurance concern & risk

NZ’s SMExperts

A 64%

consider it
unlikely they’d

experience
underinsurance

are unconcerned
about
underinsurance




vero Underinsurance concern & risk

NZ’s SMExperts

2 in 5 businesses have had

a recent claim that did not cover the
total losses

& db
B b &

2%

Claim to have
experienced
underinsurance




VIO Underinsurance concern x Frequency of
NZ's SMExperts  Feviewing sums insured

8%

J Unsure

M Yes, very
concerned

M Yes, somewhat
concerned

™ No, not concerned

N/A — Do not regularly Only when significant Every few years Annually
review changes occur



vero Purposeful underinsurance

NZ’s SMExperts

Unsure

Currently underinsure |7

Previously underinsured |7 23% are

currently or
, y 4|Fullyinsured
previously

underinsured



VCIro Purposeful underinsurance x
Nzssmexperts — previous underinsured claim

Had a recent underinsured claim

Rest of market

1 Unsure

™ Fully insured

M Previously underinsured

M Currently underinsure



vero Broker influence on underinsurance

NZ’s SMExperts

1in10

broker users
currently
underinsure

Underinsurance decision makers:

Broker only

Unsure

Both broker Business
& business only
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vero Broker usage

NZ’s SMExperts

SME (<20 employees) 38% 10% 8%

Large (20+ employees) 18%

[0 Non users/Direct (0%) m Light users (1-50%) ™ Moderate users (51-90%) ™ Heavy users (91-100%)



vero Likelihood to use a broker

NZ’s SMExperts

27%

- 48%

SME (<20 employees)

12%

- 71%

Large (20+ employees)

M Definitely consider

B Might consider

® Not sure either way

[0 Would not consider



vero Barriers to brokers

NZ’'s SMExperts

W SME (<20 employees) M Large (20+ employees)

25%
22%
19%

1%

Distrust Bad past experience Lack of expertise



vero Broker relationshi

NZ’s SMExperts

17%

-5%

Limited contact

DISTANT

m SME (<20 employees)

23%

Broker gets quote but
| make decision

p

e

49%

Decision is made
together

COLLABORATIVE

~

M Large (20+ employees)

31%

| choose broker
recommendation

10%

. -

Broker makes all
decisions

DELEGATED




VCIO Reasonstotrya broker or use
NZ’s SMExperts broker more

SME (<20 employees) Large (20+ employees)

= :
Cost 49% Guidance 58%
N\ ! /
Guidance 49% ',@\‘ Expertise 55%
“ Expertise 49% w Service 28%
w Service 46% Z Time 27%
S —
Time 26% v= Claims 24%
v : —
v= Claims 22% Cost 18%




XSEEQ Underinsurance overview

Recent
underinsured claim

SME I31% SME 9% SME 21%
Large . 55% Large 18% Large

Concerned Consider it likely

34%

SME

Large

Currently
underinsure

15%

11%
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Disclaimer: This Vero SME Insights Webinar (Webinar) has been prepared for general information purposes only and is not
intended to be relied upon — please make your own enquiries. Subject to any rights you may have under any law, Vero
Insurance New Zealand Limited (Vero) and its related companies do not assume or accept any liability whatsoever arising out
of or relating to this Webinar or the information it contains. While all care has been taken, Vero and its related companies do
not give any guarantees, undertakings or warranties concerning the accuracy, reliability, completeness or currency of the
information provided. This Webinar is not a recommendation or statement of opinion from Vero; it is based on independent
third-party research commissioned by Vero and should not be used as the basis for any decision in relation to the acquisition
or disposal of insurance products or the use of broker services. Viewers should confirm information and interpretation of
information by seeking independent advice.



	Slide 1: Sharing our SMExpertise. Findings from our 2025 SME survey
	Slide 2: Contents
	Slide 3: Methodology
	Slide 4: Growth opportunities for the intermediated channel
	Slide 5: Broker usage over time
	Slide 6: Likelihood to use a broker
	Slide 7: Who would definitely consider using a broker?
	Slide 8: Reasons to go direct
	Slide 9: Reasons to go direct x Broker usage
	Slide 10: Reasons to try or use a broker more
	Slide 11: Barriers to using brokers
	Slide 12: Which broker tasks are important?
	Slide 13: How SMEs approach risk management
	Slide 14: Approach to risk management
	Slide 15: Approach to risk management x Broker usage
	Slide 16: Frequency of risk analysis
	Slide 17: Frequency of risk analysis x Business size
	Slide 18: Frequency of risk analysis x Broker usage
	Slide 19: Interest in risk mitigation solutions
	Slide 20: Business changes over the last year
	Slide 21: Considering elements at renewal
	Slide 22: Underinsurance and potential implications
	Slide 23: Frequency of reviewing sums insured
	Slide 24: Underinsurance concern & risk
	Slide 25: Underinsurance concern & risk
	Slide 26: Underinsurance concern x Frequency of reviewing sums insured
	Slide 27: Purposeful underinsurance
	Slide 28: Purposeful underinsurance x previous underinsured claim
	Slide 29: Broker influence on underinsurance
	Slide 30: SME vs Mid-market – how do they differ
	Slide 31: Broker usage
	Slide 32: Likelihood to use a broker
	Slide 33: Barriers to brokers
	Slide 34: Broker relationship
	Slide 35: Reasons to try a broker or use broker more
	Slide 36: Underinsurance overview
	Slide 37: THANK YOU

